Impact on profit after tax

As at 31.03.2025 As at 31.03.2024

0.22 0.28

(0.22) (0.28)

Impact on Profit - Increase of 500 basis points

Impact on Profit - Decrease of 500 basis points

* Holding all other variables constant

(ii) Equity Price Risk

Equity price risk is related to the change in market reference price of the investments in equity

securities. The fair value of sum of the Company’s investments measure at fair value through

other comprehensive income exposes to the Company to Equity price risks. These investments are

subject to change in the market price of securities.

The fair value of Company’s investment quoted equity securities as of 31% March, 2025 and

31% March, 2024 was Rs. 36,696.68 lakhs and Rs. 34,820.57 lakhs respectively.

A 5% change in equity price of 31% March, 2025 and 31* March, 2024 would result in impact of

Rs. 1,834.83 lakhs and Rs. 1,741.03 lakhs respectively.

(iii) Interest Rate Risk

a. Assets: The Company hold interest bearing assets in the form of fixed deposits with banks. The

variation in interest risks is managed distributing deposits among wide base of banks.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis:

Particulars As at March 31, 2025] As at March 31, 2024

Fixed Deposits with banks 3,547.55 2,555.25

Impact on Profit - Increase of 25 basis points 8.87 6.39

Impact on Profit - Decrease of 25 basis points (8.87) (6.39)

b. Liabilities: The Company is to minimize interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long term and

short term financing. As at 31% March, 2025 the Company is exposed to changes in market interest

rates through bank borrowings at variable rates.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis:

Particulars As at March 31, 2025| As at March 31, 2024

Floating rate borrowings from banks 8,621.08 7,946.02

Impact on Profit - Increase of 100 basis points 86.21 79.46

Impact on Profit - Decrease of 100 basis points (86.21) (79.46)

34.

(a)

Capital management

Risk management

The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to

e safeguard their ability to continue as a going concern, so that they can continue to provide

returns for shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders, and

e maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

   In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may adjust the amount of dividends

paid to shareholders, return capital to shareholders, issue new shares or sell assets to reduce debt.

110

SUPER SALES INDIA LIMITED